E-mail ID: drbrasmhelencha05@gmail.com Website: drbrasmahavidyalayahelencha.ac.in

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya



ESTD - 2005

(Affiliated to West Bengal State University, Barasat as a Degree College)

P.O- HELENCHA COLONY ● P.S. – BAGDAH ● DIST- 24 PGS (N) ● PIN- 743270

NAAC ACCREDITED WITH B+ GRADE

Ref. No. 1353(H)/23 Date: 19.04.2023

NOTICE FOR ANNUAL EXCURSION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that **Annual Excursion cum Study Tour** shall be conducted within 13th June 2023 to 30th June 2023. It must be completed before 30th June. As per the resolution adopted in Students Welfare Subcommittee dated 17.04.2023 vide agenda no-02 **North Bengal has been proposed as tour location**. Any student admitted to different programmes of the college is eligible for this tour. Priority will be given to 6th Semester students. This tour will be conducted and supervised by Students Welfare Subcommittee.

Students interested for this tour are advised to contact with Shri Koushik Shaw, Convener, Students Welfare S/C, Mob No-9674360827.

The detailed itinerary of this tour will be published later.



Dr Chittaranjan Das Principal

Principal
DR. CHITTARANJAN DAS
Dr. B.R.A.S. Mahavidyalaya
Helencha, North 24 Parganas.

Copy to:

- 1. Notice Khata
- 2. Notice board
- 3. Concerned WA groups
- 4. AIMES Portal
- 5. Students Welfare S/C